WEST HILLS SHOOTING & TRAINING FACILITY WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Your P	rinted Name:					_ Your age:
		FIRST	M.I.		LAST	
Phone: () - - -						
E-mail:						
Mailing Address Street:						
City: _				State:	ZIP Code:	
In consideration for permitting me (and where applicable my minor children) access to the West Hills Shooting & Training Facility (hereinafter called "West Hills"), a shooting range located at 5700 County Road 33, Artois, California 95913, (the "Premises"), and to participate in self-administered or instructor-administered live ammunition firearms activities. I, for myself, my legal representatives, successors, heirs, and next of kin:						
Initial Here	cause substar archery include fragments, sm to such enviro and including present. I also to exposure to including, but	ntial injury to personating, but not limited to hoke, dust, exposure to homents can result in death. I also underso acknowledge the preso chemicals known to	s and property. I in one loud noise, flying to lead, uneven sure personal injury, loutand that others we sence on the Presonal that I have been	recognize the g or rebounding faces, and sires of hearing, will be using the mises of signs reproductive	inherent dangers assing bullets and fragmenilar issues. Moreover loss of eyesight, and the Premises, and I acle posted under Propositionarm by the State of Control of the state of Control	ardous in nature and may ociated with shooting and nts, arrow tips, clay target, I recognize that exposure other health hazards up to knowledge that others are tion 65 warning of hazards California, such chemicals nd receive a list of all such
Initial Here	the right to bri agents, admir "Related Parti out of death, p arising out of except as to \	ing any and all claim nistrators, successor- ies") from all claims, personal injuries, sick or in any way connec West Hills' intentiona also agree to be resp	is against West Hi s, and assigns, al demands, and cal kness, damages to cted with my partical or criminal acts.	Ils, or its office and including the session of action property or property or property or taken I will not taken	ers, directors, member the County of Glenn (I , foreseen and unfore roperty rights, and ever arm activities on or apperant legal action confirmation	n and property and WAIVE rs, volunteers, employees, hereinafter collectively the seen, relating to or arising ry other loss and expense, purtenant to the Premises, trary to this RELEASE OF mises appropriate eye and
Initial Here	all rights and of have or which out of, be rela Premises. I, or	claims for damages, I may arise against W ited to, or be connect in behalf of myself and ixt of kin, hereby EXF	losses, demands, lest Hills and any c ted with the use of d on behalf of my e	and any other of the Related f the Premises executors, pers	actions or claims what Parties, which may in a and for any course of sonal representatives,	s, and next of kin, any and tsoever, which he/she may any way whatsoever, arise f instruction offered on the administrators, assignees, d Parties from any and all
Initial Here	to, instruction I understand to on the Premis due to my negacknowledge unimproved a include, but a livestock, and	in the use of firearms that firearms are inherences, or while engaged gligence or mishandle that the Premises irea, and that natural fire not limited to, roo	s, the discharge of erently dangerous d in range or firear ling, are not the re is kept as natura features of the Precky terrain, dirt an understand that I is	firearms, and, and, as such ms training ac esponsibility of l as the shock mises and willed mud, poiso must use cauti	the firing of live amount, any injuries or accide tivities, whether due to the few services, whether the few services allow, and services allow, the few services are services and services.	nclude, but are not limited unition. I acknowledge that lents that occur while I am o weapons malfunction, or the Related Parties. I also is located in a rural and additional hazards, which isonous snakes, domestick CPRESSLY ASSUME THE

WEST HILLS SHOOTING & TRAINING FACILITY WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Initial Here	that West Hills has the right to inspect any firearms, am the Premises upon request. I further agree to obey all obey all instructions by the Range Manager and West H Rules, any rules or instructions I receive, or to allow	e Range Safety Rules that are posted. I further understand munition, accessories, case, bag, or equipment I bring onto other posted or communicated safety and range rules and lills staff. I understand that failure to obey the Range Safety inspection of items I have on the Premises may result in West Hills, or other disciplinary and remedial action as the pursuant to the Bylaws.			
Initial Here	I VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO EXEMPT and relieve West Hills and all of the Released Parties from liability for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death caused by the negligence of another, including releasing West Hills from liability for any claim I could assert based upon personal injury or death to a minor child whom I identify below. I also AGREE TO immediately DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS West Hills and any of the Released Parties from and against all claims, losses, damages, and costs (including attorney's fees and costs of suit) caused by, arising out of, or related to the actions of myself, any minors whom I identify below, and those third parties for whose conduct I am expressly or implicitly responsible whether such duty arises under this agreement or by operation of law. But for this agreement to defend, indemnify, and hold West Hills harmless, West Hills would not allow me or the minors identified below entry onto the Premises or to engage in live ammunition firearms or archery activities. Should West Hills or any of the Released Parties be required to incur attorney's fees and costs to enforce this agreement, I agree to INDEMNIFY AND REIMBURSE West Hills and any of the Released Parties for such fees and costs. This agreement shall remain in effect so long as the individual signatory below is a West Hills member, or a third party using the West Hills Premises.				
Initial Here	I certify that I may lawfully own and operate firearms within the State of California and that I am not disqualified from possessing firearms by operation of California or federal law. I understand that West Hills is further relying on this representation in allowing me access to the Premises. If I am furnished or purchase ammunition from West Hills, I agree that I will not remove such ammunition from the Premises.				
Initial Here	I am a parent or guardian of a minor or minors who is/are participating in firearms activities on the Premises. I agree to supervise all such minors in their use of the Premises while I am present, and also understand that West Hills employees and volunteers will not be supervising such minors' use or activities. The name of the minor or minors who is/are participating in firearms activities, and about whom my indemnity duties to West Hills also apply under this agreement, is/are:				
	MINOR'S NAME & AGE	MINOR'S NAME & AGE			
By signing, I hereby agree to the above conditions:					
	YOUR SIGNATURE	DATE			